=OP \$165.00 167680

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral (Releases RF: 2028/0344 and 3281/0860)

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A. (as successor-in-interest to Fleet		07/20/2007	CORPORATION:
Capital Corporation)		01/20/2001	CONTROLL

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Carson Industries LLC	
Street Address:	1160 Nicole Court	
City:	Glendora	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91740	
Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1676804	TITAN
Registration Number:	2508421	DURAGRID
Registration Number:	2512523	POLYPLASTIC
Registration Number:	2651913	TURF-TEK
Registration Number:	2752368	CARSON INDUSTRIES
Registration Number:	2866585	RAILDUCT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)755-8290

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 714-540-1235

Email: ipdocket@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Latham & Watkins LLP

Address Line 1: 650 Town Center Drive, Suite 2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 003600 FRAME: 0207

900084284

Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	029412-0006	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anna T Kwan	
Signature:	/Anna T Kwan/	
Date:	08/13/2007	
Total Attachments: 4 source=Release - BofA to Carson#page1.tif source=Release - BofA to Carson#page2.tif source=Release - BofA to Carson#page3.tif		

source=Release - BofA to Carson#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003600 FRAME: 0208

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL (the "Release"), dated as of $\sqrt{\psi \zeta \gamma}$ 20, 2007, is made by Bank of America, N.A. (as successor-ininterest to Fleet Capital Corporation, "BofA") in favor of Carson Industries LLC ("Grantor"), as follows:

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Grantor has executed and delivered to BofA that Trademark Security Agreement (the "Security Agreement"), dated as of January 31, 2000 and amended as of March 23, 2006, between Grantor and BofA, pursuant to which Grantor has granted to BofA a security interest ("Security Interest") in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement); and

WHEREAS, Grantor has satisfied all of its obligations as set forth in the Security Agreement; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that BofA release its Security Interest in and to the Trademark Collateral granted by the Security Interest and to terminate the Security Interest.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, BofA hereby TERMINATES, CANCELS and RELEASES the Security Interest it has in the Trademark Collateral, including, but not limited to, each of the trademark registrations and applications set forth in Schedule A, attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark registrations and applications.

BofA hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonable necessary to effect the release of the Security Interest contemplated hereby.

For the avoidance of doubt, nothing in this Release shall be deemed a representation and warranty with respect to the Trademark Collateral, or Grantor's or BofA's right, title or interest therein or thereto.

[Signature page follows]

1

OC\899181.5

TRADEMARK REEL: 003600 FRAME: 0209 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, BofA has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

	(successor-in-interest to Fleet Capital Corporation)
	By: Jay olu
	Name. JOHN TOLLE
	Name: JOHN TOLLE Title: VIOE PRESIDENT
CERTIFICATION	OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF) ss:	
this day of, 2007, who, being by me duly sworn, deposes and of BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., and that h	a Notary Public in and for the county aforesaid, on personally appeared
	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires:

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

Trademarks

Reel/Frame: 2028/0344

Trademark	App. No.	Reg. No.
TITAN	74135076	1676804

Reel/Frame: 3281/0860

Trademark	App. No.	Reg. No.
TITAN	74135076	1676804
DURAGRID	75610425	2508421
POLYPLASTIC	76200504	2512523
TURF-TEK	76364922	2651913
CARSON INDUSTRIES	76432636	2752368
RAILDUCT	78194397	286658

ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT FOR CALIFORNIA

Or	n <u>July 18, 2007</u>		, before me,	<u>Joan Madsen</u> , Notary Public
ne	rsonally appeare	Ч	John Tolle	Name And Title Of Officer (e.g. "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
he	isonally appeare	u	John Folle	Name(s) of Signer(s)
				personally known to me
				proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
		Commissic lotary Pub Los Ange	eles County Mas Aug 21, 200	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their-signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature of Notary Public Signature of Notary Public
			Joan M	adseh, Notary Public
				OPTIONAL
	Though the inf and	ormation could pr	below is not required be event fraudulent remova	y law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document al and reattachment of this form to another document.
	CAPACITY CL	AIMED	BY SIGNER	DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT
□ X	Individual Corporate Officer Vice President			Paleage of Socurity Interest In Trademark Calleters
		Title(s)		Release of Security Interest In Trademark Collatera Title or Type of Document
	Partner(s)		Limited	The of Type of Boodinett
_			General	3
	Attorney-In-Fact Trustee(s) Guardian/Conserva	itor		Number Of Pages
	Other:			July 20, 2007
Sia	ner is representing:			Date Of Document
Nam	ne Of Person(s) Or Entity(ies)		
Bar	nk of America, N.A.			None

TRADEMARK REEL: 003600 FRAME: 0212

Signer(s) Other Than Named Above

RECORDED: 08/13/2007